Saturday, 24 May 2025

Meeting 122

GRANTSTOWN HERO

Blue Runs: 0 1sts:0 2nds: 0
15.May 400 2 3.84 1122 2nd 1 Chelms Harry
08.May 400 3 3.69 1333 3rd 1% Grouchos Stan
01.May 225 3 Solo
11.Apr 300 3 1st Solo (Clnml)
25.Feb 330 2 1st Solo (Thurl)
25.Feb 330 2 1st Solo (Thurl)
White || Runs: 86 1sts: 22 2nds: 14
14.May 400 3 4.03 6666 6th 8 Second Tier
03.May 400 2 3.79 5554 5th 117 Broadway Steel
25.Apr 400 1 3.91 4444 4th 5% Table Talk
15.Apr 400 2 3.81 5544 4th 7’2 Second Tier
01.Apr 400 2 3.75 6333 1st 1 Move Over Cian
12.Mar 400 2 3.66 2111 1st 2 Aero Claire
Black Runs: 2 1sts:1  2nds: 1
17.May 400 3 3.82 1211 1st 2% Micks Amigo
06.May 400 3 3.74 2111 2nd 1 Windgap Deise
01.May 400 3 3.74 1111 1st 2 Burgess Coolio
24 Apr 400 4 3.85 2111 1st 5% Noreasonwhy
04.Apr 400 6 7.29 3030 3rd 0.75/nk Macash Magpie (Dndlk)
08.Mar 525 3 2.63 3355 6th 16.25 Fridays Dance (Dndlk)

Orange

6

BLACKBALL RANCHO (W)

Stripes || Runs: 139 1sts: 29 2nds: 23
20.May 400 6 3.94 6666 6th 7% Annual Atticus
14.May 400 6 3.84 4445 5th 6 Second Tier
06.May 400 6 3.74 1331 1st 3 Emersons Dream
30.Apr 400 6 3.82 3311 1st 2% Move Over Cian
26.Apr 400 6 3.77 3222 2nd Hd  Two Slip Jigs
29.Mar 400 6 3.70 1212 1st 12 Style N Bottle

Romford Saturday Morning 24th May 2025 PGR Meeting

1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Paul Burr

(Season 14.Jn'24) bk b Gaytime Hawk - Palace Queen Nv'21 Ir

11:09 _Race 1
400m (A2)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks
1 MAKEIT BIGCHEEKS Mr.F.A"COCk,MrS.J.A.A"COCk
Red Runs: 36  1sts: 10 2nds: 8
12.May 400 1 3.86 1445 5th 7% Young Bucks QuickAway,Rails,Bumped1
02.May 400 3 3.76 2211 1st 4% Tally Ho Socks EarlyPace,Rails,Led’2
22.Mar 400 1 3.68 2222 2nd 5% Second Fiddle EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1
14.Mar 400 1 3.79 2111 1st 2% Old Fort Lakota EPace,Rails,Bmp&Led1
05.Mar 400 1 3.82 2222 2nd 8’2 Droopys Auntie EarlyPace,Rails,Led1To%
26.Feb 225 3 Solo Rails,HitRails2
Mr.M.D.Barr

QuickAway,RailsToMid,LedTo2
QAway,Rails,Bmp1,FcdToCk"a
Middle

2423 N 29.3 6/5F A2 24.81
2422 N 29.7 T3 xLame *24.22
23.99 +1029.7 512 A2 24.51
2423 +1028.7 T3 24.33
2401 N 283 T3 24.69
1389 N 276 T XWtvr  13.89
Paul Young

bk d Epic Hero - Azzabi Mr'23 Ir

2432 N 348 T3 24.40
2421 N 347 T4 *24.32
1398 N 351 T 13.98
16.39 N 358 T1 16.39
18.01 -10 354 T1 17.91
18.01 -10 354 T1 17.91

Mr.D.S.Boughton,Mr.A.W.P.Haley,Mr.M.E.Young

SlowAway,RailsToMid,Bmp1
RailsToMiddle,Bumped1&3
RIsToMid,BumpedRunUp
RIsTMid,Bmp"z,FcdTCk4
RIsToMid,Bmp&Led3
EPace,RIsToMid,LedRunUp

Where Do We Find Um

QAw,Middle,Led2
EPace,Mid,Bmp&Led1ToRnIn
QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed
Mid,Bumped&Led1
SIAw,RnOn

Crd 3,FdRi

Skillshot Syndicate

SlowAway,Wide,Bumped1
Wide,ClearRun
QuickAway,Wide,Led3
SlowAway,Wide,Led2
Wide,ChallengedRunlIn
QAw,W,LedTo2&From4

Gemma Evans

bk d Magical Bale - O Mahoney Jy'21 Ir

2410 N 33.9 51 A1 24.75
2417 +1034.1 4/1 A1 2517
24.02 +1033.6 10/1 OR 24.58
2439 N 33.2 8/1 A1 24.99
2464 -10 335 92 A2 24.54
2421 N 33.6 5/4F A3 *24.21
Martyn Wiley

bk d Burgess Bucks - Cosy Trend My'23 Ir
2441 N 318 11/4 A3 *24.41
2444 N 31.8 41 A3 24.52
2443 N 315 T3 24.43
2474 N 316 T3 24.74
2142 N 327 S2 21.49
2897 N 327 A3 30.11
David Mullins

bk d Pestana - Urban Fashion Mr'21 Ir

2431 +1033.6 25/1 A1 24.99
2410 N 33.5 91 A1 24.59
2445 N 332 7/1 A2 24.45
2444 N 329 61 A3 24.44
2440 -10 33.0 772 A3 24.32
2426 N 33.0 72 A3 *24.26

Prize Money Today Is £4,845 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £350
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11:27 Race 2
400m (A9)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)
Red Runs: 80 1sts: 15 2nds: 23
19.May 400 1 3.98 6553 2nd 4%2 Crohane Topaz
10.May 400 1 3.81 4222 2nd 2 Young Dotty
03.May 400 1 3.80 1111 1st 2% Bru Iron Boy
26.Apr 400 1 3.81 1222 2nd %  Joaniedatortoise
19.Apr 400 1
12.Apr 400 1 3.79 1123 2nd 7 Swabys Roman

Blue Runs: 39

FAGANS DAMSEL

1sts: 6  2nds: 12

19.May 400
14.May 400
10.May 400
03.May 400
22.Apr 400
16.Apr 400

2

2
2
2
2
2

3.91
3.93
3.82
3.86
3.89
3.85

6566 6th 6%
5334 3rd 2
3444 5th 3%
3333 2nd 172
3331 1st 2
6666 6th 16%2

Young Millie
Yummy Yummy
Last Dance Molly
Young Bert
Burrow Cupid
Underground Dan

ROXYS DEVIL

White Runs: 0 1sts:0 2nds: 0
14.May 400 3 3.91 1111 1st 6 Orange Camilla
07.May 400 2 3.91 2111 1st %  Willshebecheeky
02.May 400 3 3.81 1111 1st 4 Hollywood Anton
23.Apr 400 3 3.90 Solo
16.Apr 225 3 Solo
09.Apr 225 3 Solo

Black || Runs: 95 1sts: 15 2nds: 14
10.May 400 4 3.74 1111 1st SH Harlequin Eugene
03.May 400 4 3.74 1111 1st 1% Mohawkmo
12.Apr 400 4 3.82 3566 6th 10% Harlequin Quest
05.Apr 400 4 3.87 2111 1st 22 Headford Rachel
29.Mar 400 4 3.96 6333 3rd 10% Bear Essential
22.Mar 400 5 3.69 1111 2nd 1 Duarigle Diamond

Orange || Runs:6 1sts:0  2nds: 0
19.May 400 5 4.02 6665 4th 4% Haverhill Matt
14.May 400 5 4.06 6666 6th 42 Yummy Yummy
10.May 400 5 3.94 6555 4th 3% Last Dance Molly
03.May 400 4 4.08 6665 5th 7 Kingdom Ten
26.Apr 400 3 4.00 6322 4th 12 Kingdom Hawk
10.Apr 400 3 3.95 3333 3rd 8% Zenith Hero

6

UNDERGROUND DAN (W)

Stripes Runs: 52 1sts: 12 2nds: 9
17.May 400 6 3.83 2311 3rd 1% Ashwood Hyena
10.May 400 6 3.89 5555 5th 7 Club Ollywood
26.Apr 400 6 3.85 5554 3rd 2 Kingdom Ten
21.Apr 400 6 4.10 6666 6th 62 Airport Star
16.Apr 400 6 3.73 1111 1st 3% Novella
04.Apr 400 6 3.75 1233 3rd 1% Icecool Albie

WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES

Remarks
Hard Done By Syndicate

MissedBreak,Rails,Bumped1
Rails,RanOn
QAway,Rails,ALed
QAway,Rails,ChINrLn
(NoRace)

QAw,Rails,Bmp1&Rnin,LedTBmp3
Mr.M.E.Wiley

24.85
24.45
24.80
24.58

24.87

1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

John Simpson
bk d Heisman - Realtins Star Oc'21 Ir

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Fagans Elimay Au'22 Ir

RailsToMiddle,Bumped1
RiIsToMid,Bmp1,FcdTCk3&RnIn
EP,RailsToMiddle,Bumped1
RailsToMiddle,RanOn
RailsToMiddle,Led¥%
RailsToMiddle,Bumped1

Mrs.P.A.Burr

QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed
EPace,RIsToMid,LedRunUp
QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed
Middle

Middle ToWide

Middle,Wide

Mr.D.R.Thrower,Mrs.P.E.Wiley

QAw,MidToW,ALed,HeldOn
QAway,MidToWide,ALed
EP,MIdTW,Bmp¥4,BIk2
EPace,MidToWide,Bmp&Led¥s
MiddleToWide,Bumped1
QAway,Middle,LedToNearLine

Mr.P.W.Young

SAw,MidToWide,FcdTCk1
SlowAway,MiddleToWide
SAw,MidToWide,FcdToCk1
SAw,MidToWide,FcdTCkVa
SAway,Mid,Bmp%¥s,Crd%&4
Middle,ClearRun

Underground Greyhounds

EPace,Wide,Led2To4
Wide,BadlyBaulked1
Wide,RanOn
StumbledStart,Wide
QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed

24 .54
24.93
24.67
24.46
24.68
24.54

N 31.6 5/4F A9 25.21

+1031.4 91 A8 *24.59
N 314 72 A9 24.80

N 316 12/1 A8 24.62

N 31.3 A8 00.00

-20 314 121 A8 25.23
Martyn Wiley

N 304 7/1 A8 25.07

+1030.3 13/8F A8 25.19
N 30.7 11/4 A8 24.98

N 30.8 9/1 A8 *24.58

N 31.0 92 A9 24.68

+1030.8 72 A9 25.97
Paul Burr

bk b Shrewd Call - Zari Rosie Ja'24 Br

25.08
25.36
25.14
25.25
14.26
14.46

24.95
25.19
24.62
25.30
25.05
24.98

24.80
24.93
24.67
24.57
25.06
2415

24.78
24.69
24.62
24.88
24.54

N 27.8 T3 *25.08

N 27.7 T3 25.36

N 27.6 T2 25.14

N 276 T 25.25

+5 274 T 14.31

N 273 T Nvice  14.46
Martyn Wiley

bk d Adageo Bob - Powerful Girl Nv'20 Br
+1032.9 10/1  A10 *25.05

N 33.3 13/8F A11 25.19

N 33.2 25/1  A10 25.48

N 33.0 15/8F A11 25.30

-10 33.3 8/1 A11 25.81
+1032.8 18/1 A10 25.16
Paul Young

bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Nanni Oc'23 Ir
N 31.2 411 A9 25.14
+1031.3 6/1 A8 25.40

N 31.3 8/1 A8 24.95

N 31.6 91 A8 25.13

-20 316 1211 A7 24.98

N 31.6 T3 *24.85

Paul Young

bd d Pestana - Lemon Stacey Jn'22 Ir
+1029.8 9/2 A9 25.00
+1029.8 13/8F A9 25.36

N 29.0 711 A9 24.78

-10 295 9/2 A8 25.30
+10294 7/2 A9 24.64

N 29.3 10/3 A9 *24.60

QAway,Wide,ForcedToCkRnIn

24.46
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6

LANGSTON CREAK (W)

11:43 Race 3 REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND
400m (AB) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
BUDGE UP Mr.K.J.Farrell
1 Gemma Evans
Red Runs: 8 1sts:1 2nds: 2 be d Ballymac Cashout - Jetstream Moment My'23 Ir
13.May 400 2 3.95 5655 5th 11  Spit The Dummy RIs,BmpRnUp&1&"2&3 2442 N 33.1 15/8 A6 25.31
07.May 400 2 3.84 2222 1st %2  Langston Creak RailsToMid,Bmp1,LedNrLn 24.27 +1032.8 5/2 A7 *24.37
26.Apr 400 2 3.90 5432 2nd 2% Surrounding SAway,Crd%&3 2427 N 329 52 A6 24.49
19.Apr 400 2 3.85 3333 4th 4 Haverhill Ellie Rails,Bumped1 2447 N 32.6 4/5F A6 24.79
08.Apr 400 2 3.92 4433 2nd 2% Duarigle Diamond Rails,Bumped3 2444 N 31.8 10/11F A6 24.66
29.Mar 400 1 3.87 6433 3rd %  Young Pizza SA,RIs,Bmp&FcdToCk3,RanOn 24.70 -10 32.1 211 A6 24.66
BRU IRON BOY Mr.P.W.Young
Paul Young
Blue Runs: 5 1sts: 1 2nds: 2 bk d Ballymac Best - Musical Roxanne De'22 Ir
12.May 400 2 3.75 1111 1st 9% Pound Princess QAway,RailsToMid,AlwaysLed 2439 N 354 6/5F A9 *24.39
07.May 400 2 3.86 4443 4th 9 Cheyenne Anora RailsTMiddle,Bumped1 24.32 +2035.1 10/3 A9 25.23
03.May 400 2 3.85 2222 2nd 2" Marinas Vermont EPace,RailsToMid,EvCh 2480 N 352 4/1 A9 24.98
24 Apr 400 2 3.80 2222 2nd 24 Mahoonagh Hoffa EarlyPace,Rails 2463 N 348 T3 ReQul 24.83
17.Apr 400 2 3.82 1111 1st Dis Bye Bye Bullet QAway,RailsToMid,AlwaysLed 2484 N 33.8 T2 xWtvr  24.84
25.Mar 400 2 3.84 2222 2nd 2 Newtown Anna EarlyPace,RailsToMid,EvCh 2475 +1031.8 11/1 A9 25.01
Mr.T.Batchelor
3 CREE ELLA Tommy Batchelor
White Runs: 31 1sts:7 2nds: 5 (Season 23.Ja'25) bk b Cabra Firmino - Saleen Ella Jn'22 Ir
17.May 400 3 3.92 3222 1st Hd Kingdom Hawk RailsToMid,LedNearLine 2473 N 252 51 A7 24.73
10.May 400 3 3.83 3443 2nd 1% Binksy Brooklyn EPace,RIsToMid,Bmp1,RnOn 2456 +1024.9 91 A7 24.76
05.May 400 3 3.87 3222 3rd 6 Jeopardy Darcy RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 2426 +1025.1 711 A7 24.84
21.Apr 400 2 3.92 4444 5th 72 Westwood Jewel RIsToMid,Crowded1&3 2429 N 254 2011 A6 24.89
10.Apr 400 1 3.81 1111 1st 10  Sims Power QAway,RailsToMid,ALed 2472 N 253 T3 *24.72
02.Apr 400 1 3.85 3222 1st %  Club Ollywood SlowAway,RailsToMid,Led4 2491 +10254 T3 25.01
Mr.G.L.Brown,Mr.A.J.Dangerfield,Mr.J.R.Hurst,Mr.N.Usher
4 SEOMRA ROXIE Katie O'Flaherty
Black Runs: 32 1sts:6 2nds: 7 (Season 28.0c'24) bk b Good News - Ballymac Razzler Jy'22 Ir
17.May 400 4 3.89 4446 6th 6% Oi Oi John SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1&3 24.63 -10 30.2 8/1 A6 25.04
26.Apr 400 4 3.79 3666 5th 4 Altesse Destiny Middle,Bumped1 2445 +2030.1 51 A6 24.98
19.Apr 400 4 3.81 3333 4th 3% Quater Keg EPace,Mid,Bmp1,FcdToCk¥4 2473 N 303 9/2 A6 25.00
12.Apr 400 4 3.92 4444 4th 2. Black Treacle Middle,BmpRunUp&1 24.80 -10 30.4 12/1 A5 24.90
05.Apr 400 4 3.79 5333 3rd 5% Market Danger Middle,ClearRun 24.19 +2030.2 4/1 A5 24.81
11.Mar 400 4 3.77 3111 1st %  Ballycoole Fiona EPace,Middle,Led1 2458 +1030.2 92 A6 *24.68
Piemans Racing Club
5 PRETTY EPIC David Mullins
Orange Runs: 15 1sts:4  2nds: 1 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Jaytee Sahara Mr'23 Ir
19.May 400 5 3.92 5666 6th 8% Jeopardy Diva MiddleToWide,Bumped1 2456 N 30.2 711 A6 25.22
13.May 400 5 3.89 6665 5th 7% Stradeen Spirit MidToWide,Bumped1&% 2461 N 30.0 11/1 A5 25.19
07.May 400 5 3.86 1333 3rd 6% Tally Ho Socks QAway,MidToWide 2405 N 295 T3 ReQul 24.55
29.Mar 400 4 3.77 4555 5th 18% Rural Bluey Middle,BadlyBumped1 2430 +2029.5 11/4 A5 25.98
18.Mar 400 4 3.86 5555 4th 6% Droopys Tootsie MiddleToWide,Crd1,FcdTCk3 24.03 +1029.0 31 A4 24.67
11.Mar 400 4 3.72 2233 3rd 4% Padders Inmotion EarlyPace,Middle 23.99 +1029.1 8/1 A4 *24.45

The Longstone Syndicate
Gemma Evans

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Ridgedale Martha Ap'22 Ir

Stripes || Runs: 55 1sts: 7 2nds: 8

19.May 400 6 3.85 2222 2nd 1 Jeopardy Diva EP,Wide,Challenged3To4 2456 N 32.2 11/8F A6 24.64
13.May 400 6 3.72 1111 1st 2 Old Fort Monaco QuickAway,Wide,AlwayslLed 2433 +1032.4 6/4F A7 24.43
07.May 400 6 3.67 1111 2nd %2  Budge Up QAway,Wide,LedTNrLn 2427 +10324 111 A7 *24.41
12.Apr 400 6 3.80 3343 3rd 2% Glenvale Ned EarlyPace,Wide 2440 +1032.0 772 A6 24.72
05.Apr 400 6 3.69 1223 4th 2% Bromley Boy QuickAway,Wide 24.37 +2032.1 6/1 A6 24.80
29.Mar 400 6 3.86 5553 3rd 4 Dasoundoffreedom Wide,ClearRun 2460 N 323 7/2 A5 24.92
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[12:01 Race 4
400m (A8)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)
Red Runs: 7 1sts:0 2nds: 0
13.May 400 1 3.95 4445 5th 9% Back To Front
06.May 400 1 3.98 3333 3rd 4 Private Bucks
29.Apr 400 1 4.01 6666 6th 6% Newtown Anna
23.Apr 400 1 4.05 6666 6th 11% Da Young Lad
15.Apr 400 1 3.98 6644 4th 4%~ Keeperhillnaruto
27.Mar 400 2 3.87 2222 2nd 3 Young Harbour
Blue Runs: 48 1sts: 11 2nds: 5
14.May 400 2 4.05 3441 1st SH Myronniebilly
06.May 400 2 4.06 5333 2nd 1 Swift Official
28.Apr 400 2 3.97 6665 5th 6% Charlie Bob
23.Apr 400 2 3.88 4444 6th 3% Topper Shea
19.Apr 400 2 3.85 6666 6th 8% Young Telex
04.Apr 400 2 3.83 2111 1st 1 Glosha Beech

KNOCKDUFF DANCER

Orange

Runs: 25

1sts: 4 2nds: 2

YOUKNOWTHESCORE (W)

19.May 400
14.May 400
10.May 400
03.May 400
26.Apr 400
21.Apr 400

6

6
5
4
5
5

3.81
3.92
3.78
3.93
3.85
3.87

2233 3rd 4%
2111 4th 2%
1111 1st 2%
6455 6th 9

5555 5th 12
5323 5th 4%

Young Millie
Yummy Yummy
Seomra Oyster
Young Bert
Joaniedatortoise
Airport Star

6

LAST DANCE MOLLY (W)

Stripes || Runs: 77 1sts: 19 2nds: 17
20.May 400 6 3.77 1223 3rd 4% Private Bucks
14.May 400 6 3.85 3333 3rd 8% Zenith Impact
10.May 400 6 3.79 1111 1st 2 Minnie Majestic
03.May 400 6 3.77 1222 1st SH Tip Top Niamh
26.Apr 400 6 3.76 2211 1st 2% Conans Jade
15.Mar 400 6 3.73 1122 2nd 1% Babyitsyou

ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME
1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Remarks
Young At Heart Syndicate

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Paul Young

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Slippery Thelma My'23 Ir

Rails,Bumped1&3
Rails,ForcedToCk&Bmp1
SAway,Rails,Baulked1
SAway,Rails,Bumped1
SlowAway,Rails
EarlyPace,Rails

Coyote Albie Syndicate

EPace,RailsToMid,Bmp1,Led3
MissedBrk,RIsToMid,RanOn

SAw,RIsToMid,BmpRnUp,FcdTCk1

RIsTMid,Bmp3&Runin
RailsToMid,BmpRnUp,Blk1
EarlyPace,RailsToMid,Led1

Miss.K.L.Windebank

2493 N 29.3 91 A8 25.71
2465 N 29.2 11/4 A8 24.97
2484 N 29.2 7/4F A8 25.38
24.21 +2028.9 4/1 A7 25.35
2477 N 29.2 11/8F A7 25.13
2462 N 29.1 T3 *24.86
Martyn Wiley

bk d Ice On Fire - To Tone Grace Oc'22 Br
2493 +2034.8 2/1F A9 25.13
25.03 N 352 11/4 A9 25.11
2479 N 353 2/1F A9 25.33
2450 +2035.0 8/1 A8 25.00
2449 +1035.2 5/2 A8 25.28
2446 N 35.0 9/4F A9 *24.46

Jason Bloomfield
(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Magical Bale - Ashwood Soul Jy'22 Ir

+1026.9 51 A7
+1027.2 6/4F A7
+1027.3 T2
+2027.7 11/8F A4
+2027.7 9/4F A4
N 27.6 11/4 A4

24.00
24.83
24.50
28.17
28.23
28.26

ReQul

25.12
25.28
*24.60
28.70
29.08
28.85

Paul Young

(Season 08.Ja'24) bk b Burgess Bucks - Pipette Sp'22 Ir

White || Runs: 56 1sts:5 2nds: 13
14.May 400 3 3.85 4666 6th 12% Zenith Impact Middle,Bumped1
10.May 400 3 3.90 2665 5th 4% Young Pestana Middle,Bmp1,FcdToCkYa
30.Apr 400 2 3.84 1111 1st 2 Yummy Yummy QAw,RIsToMid,AlwaysLed
21.Apr 462 3 5.39 3545 3rd 4 Billy And Bob (Yrmth) Mid,Crd-1,BIk3
14.Apr 462 4 540 2655 5th 8 Innfield Hero (Yrmth) Mid,Blk1,Crd%&3
09.Apr 462 3 5.39 3446 2nd 72 Moaning Versace (Yrmth)  Mid,BCrd1&3

4 J EOPARDY VENUS Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

Black || Runs:44 1sts: 10 2nds: 10
13.May 400 4 3.86 3322 1st 2  Haverhill Matt EP,Mid,Bmp1,Chl&LedNrLn
05.May 400 4 3.86 5544 5th 8 Young Millie Middle,Bumped1&2
23.Apr 400 4 3.83 3222 2nd %  Yahoo Poppy Middle,EveryChance
14.Apr 400 4 3.86 2235 6th 5 Hes Mint Middle,BumpedRunin
05.Apr 400 4 3.68 1111 1st 2% Jacktavern Luna QuickAway,Middle,ALed
25.Mar 400 4 3.87 3334 4th 5 Newtown Anna Middle,Bumped1&3

Mr.L.Brown,Mr.P.D.Burr,Mr.B.A.Egmore

2474 N 27.8 15/8J A9
24.82 -10 28.2 2/1 A9
2464 +1027.4 9/2 A9
2484 N 274 9/2 A9
2453 +2027.3 15/8 A10
2475 +1026.6 7/2 A9

24.74
25.36
24.78
25.24
*24.73
25.25

Paul Burr

bef d Coolavanny Hoffa - Quicksilverjemma Jn'23 Ir

EarlyPace,Wide
EPace,MidToWide,Led1To4
QuickAway,MidToWide,ALed
SlowAw,MiddleToWide
MidTWide,FcdTCk,BadlyBmp¥a
EPace,Wide,ChlToCrd3

The Last Dance Syndicate

QuickAway,Wide
Wide,ClearRun
QuickAway,Wide,ALed
QAway,Wide,LedNearLine
EPace,Wide,Led1
QAway,Wide,LedTo%2

2454 N 36.8 12/1 A8
2493 +1036.5 92 A8
2482 N 36.5 8/1 A9
2446 N 36.3 8/1 A8
2458 N 36.3 4/1 A8
2488 -10 36.5 9/2 A8

24.92
25.22
*24.82
25.18
25.54
2512

Jason Bloomfield
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Pestana - Black Eyed Molly My'22 Ir

24.28 +1026.1 4/1 A7
24.00 +1026.1 8/1 A7
2467 N 26.5 4/1 A8
2475 N 26.1 3/1 A9
2471 N 26.1 11/8F A10
2447 N 26.3 5/1 A8

24.76
24.80
24.67
24.75
24.71
*24.59
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12:18  Race 5 PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON SKY SPORTS RACING
400m (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
HAVERHILL MATT Dr.P.D.Jackson

1 Bernie Doyle
Red Runs: 35 1sts: 10 2nds: 6 bd d Drumcrow Darwin - Ballymac Meo Oc'22 Ir
19.May 400 1 3.92 3111 1st 1% Affane Blueberry Rails,Led2 2480 N 31.4 11/8F A9 24.80

13.May 400 1 3.84 1111 2nd 2  Jeopardy Venus QAway,Rails,LedToNrLn 2474 N 31.0 15/8J A9 *24.78

07.May 400 1 3.76 1111 1st 1% Novella QAway,Rails,AlwayslLed 24.64 +2031.0 81 A10 24.84

03.May 400 1 3.84 4222 3rd 5% Club Ollywood EP,Rails,ChlIFrom2To3 2481 N 31.0 92 A10 25.23

23.Apr 400 1 3.79 2111 1st Hd Burgess Sharon EPace,Rails,Led1 25.06 N 30.6 54F A11 25.06

19.Apr 400 1 3.75 1111 3rd 3% Jet Velocity QAway,Rails,LedTo4 24.73 +1030.6 4/1 A10 25.09

The Hammers Racing Club
2 SEVILLE SLAYER Martyn Wiley

bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Southpaw Hammer De'21 Br

Blue Runs: 55 1sts: 12 2nds: 7
12.May 400 2 3.80 1111 2nd SH Joaniedatortoise QAway,Rails,LedToNearLine 2463 N 36.8 7/2 A7 24.64
05.May 400 2 3.79 1111 1st 1% Swabys Romily QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.58 -10 36.4 4/1 A8 *24.48
21.Apr 400 2 3.89 3444 2nd 3% Airport Star RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 24.88 -10 36.9 3/1 A8 25.04
12.Apr 400 2 3.92 3211 3rd 1 Ballycoole Fiona Rails,Led3ToNrLn 2492 -20 369 7/2 A7 24.80
02.Apr 400 2 3.88 3354 4th 11%4 Princess Matilda Rails,BumpedRunUp&18&Y4 2416 +1036.5 2/1F A7 25.16
22.Mar 400 2 3.81 5555 5th 4 Lacken Fizz Rails,Bmp&FcdToCk1 2446 +1036.4 9/2 A6 24.88
YAHOO POPPY Mr.D.C.Patrick
3 Paul Burr
White || Runs: 5 1sts: 1 2nds: 1 (Season Unknown) be b Malachi - Geelo Gold Dust Sp'23 Ir
10.May 400 3 3.96 6666 6th 8% Young Dotty StumbledStart,Middle 2445 +10254 52 A8 25.24
28.Apr 400 3 3.80 2111 3rd 2% Pantone Alley EPace,Mid,Bumped&Led1To4 2473 N 25.1 11/4 A8 24.91
23.Apr 400 3 3.75 1111 1st %2  Jeopardy Venus QAway,MidToRIs,AlwaysLed 2464 +1025.4 5/4F A9 *24.74
14.Apr 400 3 3.72 1111 2nd 2  Hes Mint QuickAway,Mid,LedToRunIn 2484 N 25.0 15/8F A9 24.88
05.Apr 400 3 3.78 1112 6th 5% Youknowthescore QAw,MidTRIs,LdToBIk3,BmpRnin 2499 N 24.8 3/1 A8 25.42
26.Mar 400 2 3.74 1222 2nd 72 Pouhon Spa QAway,MidToRIs,LedTo"4 2414 +2024.3 T3 24.94
HARLEQUIN ESSEX Harlequin Syndicate
4 Paul Young
Black || Runs:0 1sts:0 2nds: 0 wbe b Ballymac Bolger - Baby Jade Oc'23 Ir
15.May 400 4 3.90 3333 3rd 9 Chelms Harry SlowAway,Middle 2432 N 250 T3 *25.04
08.May 400 4 3.91 3333 3rd 10% Carters Buddy SAway,MiddleToRails 2439 N 249 T3 25.25
01.May 225 4 Solo Middle 1440 N 254 T 14.40
29.Mar 525 6 1.33 2nd 7 Mary Walloper (Lmrck) EvAw,CIrRn 2971 N 272 T3 30.20
20.Mar 350 2nd 5 Kiskillo (Lmrck) Middle 19.19 +05259 T2 19.59
ASHWOOD HYENA (W) HirpYoung
Paul Young
Orange || Runs: 110 1sts: 18 2nds: 19 bk d Droopys Cain - Late Hyena My'21 Ir
17.May 400 5 3.81 1132 1st % Donegal Shane QAw,BRnUp,LedToBY4&From4 24.78 +1033.7 8/1 A9 24.88
12.May 400 5 3.92 4321 1st 3% Moss Row Maid MidToWide,Bumped1,Led3 2490 N 33.7 13/8F A10 24.90
05.May 400 5 3.95 2222 2nd SH Affane Blueberry MidToWide,Bmp1,ChINearLine 25.01 -10 33.6 13/8F A10 24.92
29.Apr 400 5 3.96 4442 2nd Hd Deanridge Boyone MsdBrk,FcdToCkY4,ChIRunin 2480 N 33.3 3/1 A10 24.82
23.Apr 400 5 3.86 1111 1st 3% Candy Eye QAway,MidToWide,AlwayslLed 2445 +2033.5 12F AN *24.65
19.Apr 400 5 3.89 2533 2nd 1% Jet Velocity ModAw,MidToWide,Crd1,RnOn 2473 +1033.8 9/2 A10 24.95
Chasing Gold

FEORA LUCY (W)

6

Stripes || Runs: 15 1sts: 3 2nds: 1
10.May 400 6 3.81 3333 3rd 3% Young Dotty
03.May 400 6 3.82 2222 3rd 4 Kingdom Ten
26.Apr 400 6 3.62 1111 1st SH Underground Syd
19.Apr 400 6 3.71 1455 4th 9% Rough Ronan
29.Mar 400 6 3.63 1114 3rd 3% Blackrose Sonia
20.Mar 400 6 3.83 2222 2nd 4% Pronto Murty

Katie O'Flaherty
(Ssn Suppressed) bkw b Burgess Bucks - Feora Kay Jn'22 Ir

Wide,ClearRun 24.45 +1026.9 5/1 A8 24.83
EP,Wide,BmpRunlin 2457 N 26.9 6/1 A8 24.89
QAway,Wide, AlwaysLed 2457 N 27.0 11/4 A9 *24.57
QAway,Wide,Bmp18&%:&4 2432 +1026.9 9/2 A9 2517
QAw,W,LdT"2,Crd3,BmpRnin 2437 +2026.9 16/1 A8 24.83
EarlyPace,Wide 2449 N 271 T3 ReQul  24.85
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BALLYCOOLE FIONA (W)

Orange || Runs: 60 1sts: 10  2nds: 8
17.May 400 5 3.85 1356 5th 4%~ Cree Ella
10.May 400 5 3.85 3666 4th 3% Topper Shea
03.May 400 5 3.88 4666 6th 6% Youllalwayshavme
26.Apr 400 5 3.80 4555 3rd 4% Surrounding
19.Apr 400 5 3.86 5566 5th 4 Quater Keg
29.Mar 400 5 3.78 1222 2nd %  Tip Top Nitro

6

KINGDOM HAWK (W)

Stripes || Runs: 51 1sts: 11 2nds: 7
17.May 400 6 3.95 4433 2nd Hd Cree Ella
10.May 400 6 3.79 1222 2nd SH Topper Shea
03.May 400 6 3.90 5443 2nd 2% Youllalwayshavme
26.Apr 400 6 3.91 5644 1st %2 No Guarantee
19.Apr 400 6 3.97 6655 3rd 2 Quater Keg
26.Mar 400 6 3.86 6422 1st 2% Uratudirtyrat

Mr.J.S.J.Simpson

12:34 __Race 6 THE ROMFORD JUNIOR'S RACE
400m (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
FOUR CANDLES pogtellas
1 Gemma Evans
Red Runs: 90 1sts: 16 2nds: 15 (Season 14.Au'23) bk b Droopys Sydney - Gurtnacrehy Kyra My'21 Ir
15.May 400 1 4.04 2222 2nd 7% Rathmeehan Breda RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 2439 N 27.2 T2 ReQul *25.01
09.Apr 575 1 14.39 3444 5th 19 Da Young Lad Rails,Bumped4,FcdToCk5 36.18 N 26.6 6/1 S5 37.70
05.Apr 575 1 14.30 1366 6th 8’2 Loris Girl QuickAway,Rails 36.29 N 269 11/4 S5 36.98
29.Mar 575 1 14.32 3222 2nd 22 Dude Rails,Bumped1 36.88 -20 27.5 6/1 S5 36.88
22.Mar 575 1 14.26 6656 6th 9% Conans Cheetah Rails,ClearRun 36.08 +1527.4 8/1 S4 36.97
25.Feb 400 1 3.89 3322 1st 1”4 Lazlos Babe Rails,Bumped1,Led4 2490 -10 27.3 51 A7 24.80
Mr.B.W.Killick,Mr.G.M.Killick
2 DAME TRISHA Martyn Wiley
Blue Runs: 18 1sts:6 2nds: 1 (Season 11.Fb'25) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Adeles Honey Oc'22 Ir
08.May 400 2 3.84 2212 2nd 2 Bedrock Wilma EPace,Rails,Led’2To3 2439 N 252 T3 xFall 24.55
26.Apr 400 2 3.86 4266 6th Dis Kingdom Hawk Rails,VeryBadlyBaulkedVs 25.06 -20 25.6 3/1 A7 00.00
15.Apr 400 2 3.81 2111 1st 2% Crohane Dezzie EPace,RIs,Bmp&Led1 2453 N 254 4/1 A8 *24.53
03.Apr 400 1 3.84 3444 4th 12 Daring Hoffa Rails,Bumped1 2463 N 252 T4 25.58
27.Mar 400 1 3.81 3324 4th 42 Emersons Dream RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 2447 N 256 T4 24.83
20.Mar 400 3 3.69 Solo MiddleToRails 2505 N 252 T 25.05
H ES M I NT Dogs For Life Syndicate
3 John Simpson
White || Runs: 13 1sts: 2 2nds: 2 bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Emerald Breeze Sp'21 Ir
19.May 400 3 3.85 1111 2nd SH Roman Champ QAw,RIsTMid,Bmp3&4,LdTNrLn 2490 N 353 8/1 A7 24.91
10.May 400 2 3.87 5334 3rd 3 Topper Shea RailsToMiddle,Crowded3 2445 +1034.7 91 A7 24.80
22.Apr 400 2 3.83 4221 1st 1 Conans Puma RailsToMiddle,Led3 2472 N 341 9/2 A8 *24.72
14.Apr 400 2 3.83 3322 1st 2 Yahoo Poppy RIsToMid,Crd1,FcdTCk3,LdRnIn 2484 N 34.3 6/1 A9 24.84
05.Apr 400 2 3.81 4443 2nd 1 Youknowthescore RailsToMid,ForcedToCheck¥%a 2499 N 344 81 A8 25.07
24 Mar 400 2 3.82 5665 4th 5% Da Young Lad RailsToMid,Bmp&FcdToCk1 2475 -10 344 71 A8 25.10
YUMMY YUMMY Mr.G.Bolton,Miss.S.J.Born
4 Jason Bloomfield
Black || Runs: 16 1sts:4  2nds: 1 bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Ravenna Oc¢'22 Ir
14.May 400 4 3.94 3443 1st 1 Jamies Gift EPace,Mid,Bumped1,Led4 2493 +1032.3 711 A8 25.03
06.May 400 5 4.05 4444 5th 6% Private Bucks SAw,MidToWide,FcdTCk&Bmp3 2465 N 33.0 52 A8 25.20
30.Apr 400 4 3.98 2222 2nd 2 Knockduff Dancer SlowAway,Middle,RanOn 2450 +1033.3 T2 ReQul 24.76
26.Apr 400 4 3.94 6666 6th Dis Joaniedatortoise SAway,Mid,Bmp&BrtDwn?4 2458 N 33.4 4/1 A8 00.00
19.Apr 400 4 (NoRace) N 33.5 A8 00.00
09.Apr 400 3.88 3322 1st Hd Kingdom Ten Middle,LedNearLine 2463 +1032.7 7/4 A9 *24.73

John Simpson

(Season 23.Sp'24) bk b Ballymac Eske - Busy Busy Ap'22 Ir

QAway,MidToWide,Bumped¥a
MiddleToWide,Crowded4
MidToWide,Bumped1
MidToWide,BumpedRunIn
MiddleToWide,ClearRun
QAway,MidToWide,RanOnLate

Mr.A.J.Richardson

Wide,Bumped”4,ChiINearLine
QAway,Wide,ChIRunlIn
Wide,RanOn
Wide,Bmp”4,FcdTCk¥4,LedNrLn
SlowAway,Wide
SlowAway,Wide,Led4

2473 N 26.1 10/3 A7 25.10
2445 +10259 92 A7 24.86
2450 N 258 81 A6 25.01
2427 N 25.8 8/1 A6 24.65
2473 N 25.7 6/1 A6 25.06
2447 N 254 10/3 A7 *24.53

Bernie Doyle
bk d Malachi - Skidroes Maggie Au'22 Ir
2473 N 326 2/1F A7 24.75
2445 +10326 92 A7 24.56
2450 N 325 71 A6 24.72
25.06 -20 325 3/1 A7 24.86
2473 N 326 92 A6 24.90
24.36 +1032.3 11/4 A7 *24.46
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Blue

Runs: 12

NYLAS DANCER

1sts: 0 2nds: 1

17.May 400
10.May 400
03.May 400
23.Apr 400
12.Apr 400
29.Mar 400

2

2
2
2
2
2

4.1
3.98
3.94
4.02
3.92
3.93

6566 6th 11%
4555 6th 9%
4433 3rd 6%
5555 6th 872
3555 6th 972
2111 2nd 1%

Slow Paws
Clovass Spice
Orange Justin
Tornaroy Tizzy
Loftus Lass
Skeard Jim

White

Runs: 3

SIMS POWER

1sts:0  2nds: 0

17.May 400
03.May 400
22.Apr 400
10.Apr 400
06.Mar 400
06.Feb 400

3

3
3
3
4
3

4.10
4.02
3.83
3.98
3.91
3.97

6666 5th 8%
5555 5th 672
6666 6th 9%
3222 2nd 10
1333 1st Nk

Young Youngy
Mr Bond

Elles Special
Cree Ella
Aimatahighmark
Solo

MAYSES PRINCESS

Black || Runs: 141  1sts: 12 2nds: 4
17.May 400 4 3.98 4443 3rd 3% Young Youngy
10.May 400 3 3.94 3334 4th 3% Orange Elizabeth
28.Apr 400 3 3.97 4444 4th 7 Jeopardy Hunter
16.Apr 400 3 3.94 5556 6th 7% Knockna Bingo
07.Apr 400 3 4.00 4665 5th 7 Old Fort Adios
29.Mar 400 3 3.94 1666 6th 7% Skeard Jim
Orange || Runs: 54 1sts:6  2nds: 2
19.May 400 5 4.04 5443 3rd 1”2 Fancy A Go
10.May 400 5 4.01 6556 6th 7 Yacht Choice
30.Apr 400 4 3.84 1225 6th 6% Burgess Sharon
24 Apr 400 4 3.86 2233 3rd 12% Underground Fizz
17.Apr 225 5 Solo
22.Feb 400 4 3.91 5444 5th 11% Ellaha Rois
Stripes || Runs: 142 1sts: 22 2nds: 19
17.May 400 5 4.02 6444 5th 11 Abel Mabel
10.May 400 6 3.86 3335 6th 6 Mr Bond
03.May 400 6 3.80 2223 2nd 6 Naughty Dream
22.Apr 400 5 3.78 1111 1st 1% Run Freda Run
12.Apr 400 5 3.92 5444 4th 6% Loftus Lass
08.Mar 400 5 3.80 1111 2nd %2  Blooming Vodka

Mr.P.L.Ashdown,Mr.M.E.Wiley

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Bernie Doyle

12:51  Race 7 THE FUTURE OF RACING: PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING TV
400m (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks
1 BLUE SPARTA Mr.N.M.Dudley
Red Runs: 18 1sts:0 2nds: 3 (Ssn Suppressed) be b Sparta Master - Sparta Perfect Ap'23 Br
17.May 400 2 4.09 5555 4th 5% Young Youngy SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk3 25.10 -10 23.2 33/1
12.May 400 1 4.05 6666 6th 11% Mohawkmo SAway,RlIs,ForcedToCheck1 2520 N 23.1 16/1
03.May 400 1 4.05 6666 6th 6% Mr Bond SAw,Rails,FcdToCk"a 2519 N 229 81
23.Apr 575 2 14.63 6666 6th 17%2 Hollywood Lilly SAway,Rails,HitRIs 1 35.78 +2023.1 33/1
09.Apr 575 2 14.52 5555 4th 14%, Da Young Lad SlowAway,Rails,Baulked4 36.18 N 23.6 28/1
01.Apr 400 2 3.92 3333 3rd 5 Avongate Rhonda ModeratelyAway,Rails,Crd1 2492 N 23.4 281

(Season 24.Sp'24) wbk b Tenpin - Mayslucky Beggar Jy'23 Br

SAway,RailsToMid,FcdToCk3 24.85 -10 28.0
Rails,Crowded1,HitRIs3 24.63 +2028.3
RailsToMiddle,FcdTCk1 24.70 +1028.4
RIsTMid,BIkRnUp,FcdTCk2 24.77 +1028.6
RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 25.14 -20 28.9
RailsToMid,Bmp&Led1ToRunin 25.52 -10 29.3

Dogs For Life Syndicate

33/1
111
101
1171
25/1
251

A11 25.44
A1 26.15
A1 25.72
S5 37.38
S5 37.32
A11 *25.32

Martyn Wiley
A11 25.65
A11 25.57
A11 *25.32
A1 25.55
A1 25.70
A1 25.56

John Simpson

bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - Fishing Hug Jy'23 Ir

SAway,Mid,ForcedToCk% 2510 -10 29.6
SAw,MidToRIs,FcdToCkV4 2519 N 294
Middle,Bumped1 2514 N 28.9
SlowAway,Middle 2472 N 29.6
QAw,BmpRnUp,FcdTCk2,Led4 25.77 +1029.3
MiddleToRails 25.69 -10 29.5

Mr.G.Carpenter,Mr.R.S.Marling,Mr.M.E.Wiley

91
8/1
7
T3
T3
T

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Jet - Mayshighlandreel Mr'20 Br

Middle,ClearRun 2510 -10 24.7
Middle,BmpRnUp&1 24.84 +2024.7
ModeratelyAway,Middle 25.08 +1025.1
Middle,Bumped3 24.88 +1024.9
Middle,Bumped1 2552 N 25.0
QAway,Middle,Bumped1 25.52 -10 24.9

Mr.P.W.Young

33/1
18/1
20/1
33/1
33/1
1411

A11 25.68
A11 25.71
A11 25.92
*25.52

25.87

25.59

Martyn Wiley
A11 *25.28
A11 25.34
A11 25.74
A11 25.57
A11 26.08
A11 26.02
Paul Young

(Ssn Suppressed) f b Crash - Shrewd Honcho Ja'22 Ir

MidTWide,BmpRnUp,RnOn 2521 N 25.1
SAway,Mid,FcdToCk3 24.94 +10254
QAway,Mid,Bmp1,Baulked3 2514 N 254
Middle,Bumped¥s 2415 N 252
MiddleToWide 1412 N 253
ModAway,Mid,Bmp1,Crd3 25.06 -10 25.0

Miss.R.M.Resnick,Mr.A.W.Shaves

6/1
16/1
14/1
T3
T
8/1

A1 25.32
A1 25.60
A1 25.65
ReQul *25.15
xLame 14.12
A10 25.86

Paul Young

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Laughil Blake - Calzaghe Lady My'20 Ir

SlowAway,MiddleToWide 24.63 +1026.1 9/1 A11 25.61
MiddleToWide,Bumped1 2495 +1026.4 121 A10 25.53
MidToWide,ClearRun 2466 N 26.5 33/1 A10 25.14
QAw,MiddleToWide,ALed 25.14 N 26.4 15/8F A1 25.14
MiddleToWide,Bumped1 25.14 -20 26.3 9/2 AN 25.48
QAway,MidToWide,LedToRnIn 2488 +1026.1 141 AN *25.02
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13:08
400m

Race
(A1)

8

Date Dis

Tp STm SPI

Fin By

Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)

1

Red

Runs: 26

LINDAS YES BABY

1sts: 8 2nds: 3

Remarks
Halifax-Rovers-Syndicate

FOSTER A GREYHOUND
1st £205, Others £65 Total £530 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

16.May 400
07.May 400
26.Apr 400
19.Apr 400
12.Apr 400
01.Apr 400

1

A aaan

3.99
3.68
3.63
3.76
3.77
3.76

6556 6th 8%
2223 3rd 6%
1111 1st 2

5555 5th 672
4224 6th 8%
4355 5th 8%

Dads Little Plum
Short Leg Lady
Zenith Dazzler
Droopys Swanky
Stopthecarnival
Quinton Boy

Blue

Runs: 22

YAHOO MAREIKE

1sts: 5  2nds: 3

17.May 400
10.May 400
02.May 400
26.Apr 515
18.Apr 400
12.Apr 515

2

3.85

2 3.73

1
3
p
4

3.75
4.26
3.78
4.30

3355 5th 774
5333 3rd 172
3334 5th 6%
1134 5th 8

2223 3rd 5%
1112 6th 6%

Carmelfromcanew

Distant Rover
Bombay Buck
Teddie (Hove)

Droopys Manowar

Teddie (Hove)

White

Runs: 40

1sts: 10

BOY DANNY

2nds: 7

17.May 400
09.May 400
02.May 400
25.Apr 400
15.Apr 400
05.Apr 400

2

1
3
3
2
2

3.86
3.74
3.86
3.72
3.73
3.67

2221 1st Nk
3233 3rd 3
3366 6th 11%
1111 1st %
1111 st 1%
1111 st 1%

Chilli Drago
Racenight Mikey
Grove Patrick
Flashing Amber
El Hombre Viejo
Droopys August

Black

Runs: 16

KOHINOOR SILKY

1sts: 7 2nds: 1

17.May 400
09.May 400
29.Apr 400
19.Apr 400
12.Apr 400
01.Apr 400

4
5
5
4
4
5

3.79
3.85
3.78
3.68
3.64
3.82

3433 1st SH
5566 6th 8%
3666 6th 1272
1111 1st 4%
1111 1st Hd
6666 6th 5%

Distant Rover
Grove Patrick

Stonepark Champ

Leaha Salha
Move Over Cian
Bubbly Bombay

5

Orange

Runs: 57

1sts: 13

HOT ROD (W)

2nds: 9

17.May 400
10.May 400
03.May 400
26.Apr 400
19.Apr 400
12.Apr 400

5

5
5
5
5
5

3.89
3.70
3.63
3.76
3.70
3.75

5533 3rd 4%
3555 6th 4%
1111 1st 1

2234 5th 4%
2221 1st 2%
2333 4th 5%

Carmelfromcanew

Distant Rover
Annual Atticus
Lindas Yes Baby
Knocknarea Tip
Stopthecarnival

6

Stripes

Runs: 49

1sts: 19

LEAHA SALHA (W)

2nds: 14

13.May 400
30.Apr 400
19.Apr 400
05.Apr 400
25.Mar 400
15.Mar 400

5
5
6
5
5
5

3.84
3.68
3.73
3.73
3.75
3.72

2222 2nd 1%
1111 1st 2
2222 2nd 4%
5111 1st 12%
2222 2nd V2
1111 1st 3%

Short Leg Lady
Zenith Hero
Kohinoor Silky
Two Sovereigns
Quinton Boy
Slipalong Move

bk d Ballymac Cashout - Adamant Freya Oc'22 Ir

SlowAway,Rails,FcdTCk1
EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1
QAway,Rails,AlwayslLed
Rails,Baulked1
EPace,Rails,FcdTCk3
EPace,Rails,Crowded3

Mr.G.L.Curtis

24.26
23.96
24.30
24.11
24.36
23.93

N 35.0

9/2
10/3
5/2F
8/1
11/4
72

David Mullins
A1 24.96
A1 24.56
A2 *24.20
A2 24.74
A2 24.82
A1 24.73

Paul Young

(Season 06.Au'24) bk b Malachi - Geelo Celticgold Ap'23 Ir

EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped¥s
Rails,EveryChance
Rails,Bumped3
QAw,RIsToMid,LedToV4
EPace,RIs,FcdToCkY2,Bmp3
QAw,MidToRlIs,LedTo3

RIsToMid,Challenged&Led3
RailsToMiddle,Baulked"s
MiddleToRails,BumpedRunUp
QAway,RIsToMid,AlwaysLed
QAw,RIsToMid,ALed
QAway,Rails,Bmp¥s,ALed

Mr.P.J.Claxson

MiddleToWide,LedNearLine
MidToWide,ForcedToCheck'a

EPace,MidTWide,Bmp1,FcdTCk'2

QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed
QAw,MiddleToWide,ALed
MiddleToWide,Bumped’a

Mr.R.O'Dwyer

SAway,MidToWide,Bumped¥4
MiddleToWide,Bumped1
QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed
Wide,Bumped3
EP,MidToWide,ChIFr2ToLed3
EPace,MiddleToWide

Jeffjohnpatkevnick

EarlyPace,Wide
QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed
Wide,BadlyBumped1
Wide,Bumped&Led1
EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1
QuickAway,Wide,ALed

24.25
24.00
23.92
29.90
23.93
30.24

N 28.6
+20 28.7
+20 28.5
+10 28.1
+10 28.1

N 28.0

Mr.D.C.G.Goldsbrough,Mr.M.Goldsbrough,Mr.P.W.Young

24.41
2411
23.81
2413
24.35
2418

24.07 N 28.8
23.88 +1029.3
2393 N 29.6
2388 N 29.0
2417 -10 28.8
2419 N 283

24.25
24.00
24.24
24.30
24.19
24.36

N 33.5
+20 33.7
N 33.5
-10 33.7
+1033.5
-20 33.9

24.08 +1032.4
2391 +1032.4
23.88 N 325
2420 N 323
2416 N 32.6
2416 N 32.7

11/8F
11/4J
6/1
16/1
7
91

5/2
14/1
8/1
5/1
8/1
41

5/2
111
11/4
5/1
2/1F
20/1

3/1
5/1
6/1
10/3
2/1J
7

A1 24.83
A1 *24.32
OR3 24.66
OR 30.64
OR3 24.45
OR1 30.74

Paul Young

A1
OR3
OR3
OR3
A2
A3

bk d Pat C Sabbath - Highview Lauren Jy'22 Ir

24.31
24.46
24.95
*24.23
24.35
24.38

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Kohinoor Flash Ap'22 Ir

A1
OR
A1
A1
A2
A1

24.07
24.67
24.93
*23.88
24.07
24.65

Gemma Evans

f d Vans Escalade - Date Due Sp'21 Ir

A1
A1
A2
A2
A3
A2

24.59
24.53
*24.24
24.56
24.29
24.58

Katie O'Flaherty

8/15F
4/TF
11/8F
5/6F
2/11F
9/4F

A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1

bk d Newinn Taylor - Leaha Annie De'21 Ir

24.28
*24.01
24.24
24.20
24.20
24.16

Greyhound Board
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Saturday, 24 May 2025

Meeting 122

13:26
400m

Race
(A11)

9

Date Dis

Tp STm SPI

PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON SKY SPORTS RACING RED BUTTON
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Fin By

Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)

1

Red

Runs: 33

SOLANA SKY

1sts: 3 2nds: 7

19.May 400
10.May 400
03.May 400
28.Apr 400
16.Apr 400
12.Apr 400

NN =2

4.00
3.84
4.00
3.93
4.02
3.90

3555 4th 2V
2223 2nd 3%
2446 3rd 4%
5543 2nd 1%
5666 6th 3%
3355 4th 4%

Fancy A Go
Clovass Spice
Blooming Vodka
Saltees Suzi
Swift Official
Uncle Sid

Blue

Runs: 0

1sts

VALID SIGNATURE

:0 2nds: 0

15.May 400
08.May 400
01.May 400
17.Apr 400
10.Apr 225

2
2
4
3
5

3.89
3.82
3.81
3.99

1111 2nd 3%
1111 3rd 4%

3333 3rd Dis

Portrush Bob
Steel Breeze
Solo

Caspers Buddy
Solo

White

Runs: 21

1st;

s: 1

HARLEQUIN CUBA

2nds: 3

20.May 400
14.May 400
06.May 400
30.Apr 400
26.Apr 400
19.Apr 400

3
4
4
3
4

3

3.97
4.05
3.97
3.97
3.96
3.80

4442 2nd 1%
4433 2nd 1%
3333 4th 772
6665 5th 672
6466 5th 7%
2111 1st 2

Moss Row Maid
Belladonna

Back To Front
Tornaroy Tizzy
Last Dance Molly
Headford Rachel

Black

Runs: 66

WORTH A LILIBET

1sts: 7 2nds: 14

19.May 400
12.May 400
05.May 400
30.Apr 400
24.Apr 400
15.Mar 400

~rOO0OBRDR D

3.95
3.96
4.01
3.92
3.94
3.79

5665 5th 4%
5555 5th 8%
6544 4th 2%
2554 3rd 5%
3223 3rd 872
1212 1st %2

Orange Declan
Rough Ribbon
Rusheen Joe

Harlequin Eugene

Bombay Trend

Rathmeehan Lyra

Orange

Runs: 56

1sts: 7 2nds: 8

AVONGATE RHONDA (W)

20.May 400
14.May 400
10.May 400
03.May 400
29.Apr 400
01.Apr 400

6

6
6
6
6
6

3.88
3.93
3.85
3.84
3.87
3.83

3323 3rd 2%
1344 4th 4%
3222 4th
3444 4th 1%
3311 4th 2
1111 1st 2%

Moss Row Maid
Belladonna
Yacht Choice
Rough Ribbon
Candy Eye
Fancy A Go

6

RISING CHIMES (W)

Stripes || Runs: 79 1sts: 11 2nds: 11
19.May 400 6 3.93 2221 2nd 1% Fancy A Go
12.May 400 6 3.91 3333 3rd 2 Mohawkmo
05.May 400 6 3.92 5656 6th 5 Rusheen Joe
28.Apr 400 6 3.79 1222 2nd 12 Jeopardy Hunter
23.Apr 400 6 3.81 3233 3rd 5 Tornaroy Tizzy
16.Apr 400 6 3.84 3333 3rd 3% Knockna Bingo

Remarks
Mr.D.C.G.Goldsbrough,Mr.P.W.Young

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Bombay Savanna De'21 Ir

Rails,Bumped1 2521 N 28.6 5/4F A1 25.42
EPace,RailsToMiddle,EvCh 2463 +2028.2 7/4F A1 25.11
Rails,Crowded2&3 2486 N 28.2 5/2 A11 25.20
Rails,RanOn 2483 N 28.6 12/1 A11 *24.97
RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.88 +1027.6 16/1 A11 25.28
EarlyPace,Rails 25.09 +1027.5 6/1 A11 25.53
Mr.M.Collins

Katie O'Flaherty

bk d Signet Ace - Druids If Only Oc'23 Ir

QAway,RailsToMid,LedTo4 2520 N 325 T3 *25.48
QAway,Rails,LedTRnIn 2515 N 32.6 T3 25.51
MiddleToRails 2568 N 325 T 25.68
SlowAway,Middle 2446 N 321 T3 00.00
Middle 1438 N 318 T Nvice  14.38

Harlequin Syndicate

Jason Bloomfield
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Miss Foley Fb'23 Ir

Mid,BmpRunUp&1,RanOn 2489 +1033.8 8/1
Middle,RanOn 25.06 +1033.6 6/1
SlowAway,Middle 2459 N 33.2 8/1
Mid,BmpRunUp,Baulked1 25.15 N 334 5/1
SAway,Middle 2471 N 33.8 71
EarlyPace,Middle,LedRunUp 25.00 N 33.7 2/1

The Hammers Racing Club

(Season 07.Jy'23) bd b Dorotas Wildcat - Southpaw Hammer De'21 Br

MiddleToWide,Bumped1 2513 N 29.8 6/1
Mid,BmpRunUp,ForcedToCk%4 2499 N 29.9 111
SlowAway,Middle,Bumped2 2519 -10 29.6 51
EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 25.10 N 29.5 4/5F
Middle,Bumped3 2474 N 293 T3
QAw,Middle,Bmp1,LdT2&FrRnin  25.05 -10 29.2 9/2

Miss.D.S.Avey-Hebditch

A11 25.13
A11 25.30
A10 25.19
A10 25.68
A10 25.33
A11 *25.00

Martyn Wiley
A11 25.48
A11 25.68
A1 25.32
A11 25.52
xLame 25.42
A11 *24.95

Jason Bloomfield
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Avongate Hazel Au'22 Ir

EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped3 24.89 +1022.6 11/4 AN
QAw,Wide,BmpRnUp&1,FcdTCk’2 25.06 +1022.5 11/10 A11
Wide,ChallengedNearLine 2494 +1022.7 71 A11
Wide,FcdToCk1,RanOn 24.87 N 22.7 51 A11
Wide,Bumped1,Led’4TNrLn 25.02 N 22.7 41 A11
QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 2492 N 22.8 8/15F A11

Mr.D.P.Bevan,Mrs.A.E.Bevan

EPace,Wide,Led3To4 2521 N 35.0 9/2
EarlyPace,Wide 2520 N 34.8 11/4
Wide,Bumped1 2519 -10 35.2 7/1
QuickAway,Wide,EveryChance 25.08 +1035.1 2/1
Wide,ClearRun 2477 +1035.2 9/4
EarlyPace,Wide 2488 +1035.0 10/3

2517
25.52
25.08
24.99
25.06
*24.92

Bernie Doyle
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Rising Lulu Ap'22 Ir

A11
A11
A1
A1
A1
A1

25.31
25.35
25.49
25.30
25.27
*25.24

Greyhound Board
7% of Great Britain
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Saturday, 24 May 2025

Meeting 122

13:42

Race 10

575m

(S3)

Date Dis

Tp STm SPI

Fin By

Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)

1

Red

Runs: 42

JANES LIL ANGEL

1sts: 8 2nds: 11

17.May 400
07.May 400
21.Apr 400
07.Apr 575
02.Apr 575
01.Mar 575

1

N= N =

3.89 4333 3rd 2%
3.88 6666 6th 5%
3.86 3111 1st 7

14.00 3333 3rd 4%
14.15 4455 5th 4V
14.11 3222 2nd 1%

Underground Sam
Princess Matilda
No Guarantee
Jandauranan
Kates Dream
Swift Indigo

Blue

Runs: 98

SWIFT JANICE

1sts: 14 2nds: 27

17.May 575
12.May 575
07.May 575
28.Apr 400
23.Apr 575
16.Apr 575

2

3
2
2
3
3

14.19 5434 1st SH
14.21 1422 2nd 1%
14.29 5654 2nd 47
4.07 5554 2nd 1

14.14 4666 6th 5%
14.11 5666 6th 7%

Young Velvet
Peace Is Tough
Da Young Lad
Pantone Alley
Conans Cheetah
Dunbolg Gale

White

Runs: 71

JEOPARDY BLAZE

1sts: 12 2nds: 13

14.May 575
10.May 575
29.Apr 400
19.Apr 400
12.Apr 400
05.Apr 400

3

2
2
2
2
3

14.08 3555 5th 13%
13.89 1111 1st 12%
3.92 6546 5th 4%
3.84 4435 4th 1%
3.89 6666 5th 7%
3.84 3555 5th 7%

Snoozing Jimmy
Lass Celtic
Glenvale Ned
Lacken Fizz
Ring The Best
Market Danger

Black

Runs: 54

SWIFT LORENZO

1sts: 9  2nds: 12

17.May 575
10.May 575
03.May 400
26.Apr 400
21.Apr 575
09.Apr 575

4

4
3
4
4
4

13.95 4421 1st 6%
14.15 4636 6th 147
3.95 6544 2nd 3%
4.00 6555 2nd 3%
14.39 6666 5th 5%
13.98 4333 2nd 3

Underground Baz
Bromley Boy
Puttfor Keely
Icecool Pestana
Lens And Pens
Da Young Lad

Orange

VACANT

6

Stripes

Runs: 22

YAHOO ROISIN (W)

1sts: 3  2nds: 4

19.May 575
13.May 400
05.May 400
29.Apr 400
23.Apr 400
02.Apr 575

6

6
6
6
6
5

14.04 5346 6th 10%
3.94 5564 4th 4
3.88 4565 6th 5
3.83 1566 5th 8%
3.81 2233 2nd 4%
13.82 1111 1st 1

Swift lan

Back To Front
Seville Slayer

Qi Oi John

Da Young Lad
Conans Cheetah

GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS
1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Remarks
Mrs.J.L.Kingston,Mr.P.W.Young

Paul Young

(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Ballymac Anton - Bubbly Tempest Jn'22 Ir

Rails,Bumped1
RiIsToMid,FcdToCk1
Rails,Led1
Rails,Crowded5
Rails,Crowded1
EarlyPace,Rails,Crowded1

24 .51
24.09
24.67
35.97
35.80
36.25

Mr.A.E.H.Aiken,Mr.P.D.Burr,Mr.M.P.Falgate

+1028.9 6/1 A5
+2029.0 711 A5
N 28.8 2/1F A7
N 29.3 71 S2
+2029.2 51 S2
-30 28.7 6/1 S2

24.83
24.71
24.67
36.33
36.34
*36.05

Paul Burr

(Season 10.Au'23) bebd b Out Of Range ASB - Swift Bach Au'21 Ir

RailsToMid,Crd1,LedRunIn
QuickAway,Middle ToRails
RIsToMid,FcdToCk1,Bmp6
SAway,MidToRIs,RanOn
RIsToMid,B3,HitRIs5,Crd6
Middle,Bumped1&4
Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

MidToRIs,FcdTCk1,BadlyBmp3
QAw,RailsToMid,Crd1,ALed
SAway,RailsToMid
Rails,ForcedToCheck3
SAw,Rails,Blk1,Bmp%a
MidToRIs,BmpRnUp&1

The Office Girls Syndicate

ModAway,Middle,LedSough
Middle,Bmp3&4,Baulked5
SlowAway,Middle,RanOn
SlowAway,Middle,Baulked3
Middle,Bumped1
SlowAway,Middle,RanOn

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

36.01
36.28
35.87
24.73
36.17
35.60

N 24.7 311 S4
N 248 11/4 S4
+2024.4 10/3 S4
N 248 7/1 A8
N 244 11/1 S3
+2024.4 121 S3

*36.01
36.40
36.41
24.81
36.63
36.38

Paul Young

be d Magical Bale - Pipette Nv'21 Ir

35.29
35.70
24.28
24.56
24.74
2419

35.88
35.92
24.59
24.60
36.49
36.18

+2031.1 2511 S2
+2031.2 6/4F S5
N 31.7 14/1 A5
N 31.6 8/1 A5
-20 31.6 91 A5
+2031.4 61 A5

36.56
*35.90
24.62
24.70
2512
24.99

Tommy Batchelor
wbe d Magical Bale - Antigua Buterfly Sp'21 Ir

+3030.2 7/4 S5 *36.18
+3030.4 7/1 S5 37.38
N 30.1 10/3 A10 24.89
+3030.2 10/1 A9 25.20
N 30.0 8/1 S5 36.94
N 29.7 72 S5 36.42

Paul Young

(Ssn Suppressed) be b Malachi - Geelo Celticgold Ap'23 Ir

Wide,FcdTCk5
Wide,Bumped’a
Wide,Bumped1
QAway,Bumped?s,Wide
EarlyPace,Wide
QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed

35.74
24.93
24.58
24.54
24.21
35.73

N 285 12/1 82
N 28.2 11/4 A8
-10 275 9/4 A8
N 27.6 10/11F A7
+2027.6 7/4 A7
+2027.6 7/2 S3

36.56
25.25
24.89
25.24
24.75
*35.93

Greyhound Board
7= of Great Britain
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Saturday, 24 May 2025

Meeting 122

13:59 Race 11 DONATE YOUR OLD DUVETS FOR OUR RETIRED GREYHOUNDS

400m (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £445 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

DRUMDOIT ACE Mama Syndicate

1 Paul Burr

Red || Runs:79 1sts:9 2nds: 13 bk d Magical Bale - Our Tilly Sp'21 Ir

17.May 400 2 4.03 6444 4th 1% Kingdom Hero SAw,RIs,FcdTCk2,Crd4,RnOn 24.68 -10 34.4 21 A4 24.69

03.May 400 2 3.94 5333 2nd 2  Legsbeavingyou Rails,BumpedRunUp,RanOn 2445 N 341 7/4F A3 24.49

28.Apr 400 2 3.87 4443 3rd 2% Hoops Sydney RailsToMiddle,Bumped?4 2413 +1034.3 71 A3 24.45

21.Apr 400 2 3.88 3444 4th 6% Da Capsule RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 2423 N 344 11/4 A3 24.78

12.Apr 400 2 3.88 5666 6th 734 Droopys August SAw,Rails,Bmp1&3,BIk" 2450 -10 34.5 4/1 A3 25.03

05.Mar 400 2 3.78 2222 2nd 1 Bubbly Thunder EarlyPace,Rails 2412 N 339 101 A2 *24.20
HOBO CANYON Mr.T.D.Coote

2 David Mullins

Blue Runs: 56 1sts: 14 2nds: 8 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Ballydoyle Jewel Fb'22 Ir

13.May 400 2 3.83 2222 4th 4% Indian Maddie EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle 2420 N 32,5 81 A3 24.58

06.May 400 2 3.79 4444 4th 5% Windgap Deise EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped’a 2444 N 324 41 A3 24.88

30.Apr 400 2 3.69 2544 3rd 4'» Blackball Rancho EPace,Rails,Bmp1,Crd%&3 2444 N 32.0 611 A3 24.80

19.Apr 400 2 3.78 3333 4th 5% Hot Rod ModAw,Rails 2419 +1032.0 2/1J A3 24.71

08.Apr 400 2 3.75 2111 2nd %  Hollywood Lolita EPace,Rails,LedToNearLine 2422 N 319 15/8F A3 *24.28

02.Apr 400 2 3.79 3222 2nd 12 Bubbly Flash Rails,EveryChance 24.32 +1032.3 51 A2 24.54
MIAMI NAN MI'.P.W.YOung

3 Paul Young

White || Runs: 0 1sts:0 2nds: 0 bd b Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Nanni Oc'23 Ir

14.May 400 2 3.99 1222 1st 2 My Girl Navy QAw,MidToRIs,FcdTCk4,LdNrLn 2442 N 25.0 T3 *24.42

08.May 225 2 1-2- 2nd 2%, My Girl Navy QuickAway,Middle 1387 N 25.1 T2 14.07

03.Apr 400 3 3.98 4433 3rd 15% Jeopardy Jasmine MidTRIs,Bmp&FcdTCk1,Bmp3 2431 N 249 T4 25.55

27.Mar 400 1 4.02 3222 2nd 2 Demi Black Magic Middle,ClearRun 2453 N 247 T3 24.69

20.Mar 400 4 4.10 Solo Middle 2511 N 248 T Nvice  25.11

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

4 JEOPARDY DREAM Paul Young

Black || Runs: 79  1sts:20 2nds: 7 (Season 04.Jn'23) bk b Magical Bale - Pipette Nv'21 Ir

17.May 400 4 3.92 5444 3rd 1% Sentosa Sunset SlowAway,Middle,RanOn 24.65 -20 27.3 4/1 A3 24.57

08.May 400 4 3.73 1221 1st 4% Bubbly Fury QAway,Middle,Led% 2435 N 275 T2 xLame *24.35

07.Apr 400 4 3.84 5544 4th 5 Short Story ModeratelyAway,Middle 2441 N 272 71 A3 24.81

02.Apr 400 4 3.77 3333 2nd Nk  Zenith Dazzler Middle,ChallengedNearLine 2443 +1027.0 152 A3 24.56

29.Mar 400 4 3.82 4665 5th 7% Jandauranan Middle,Bumped1 2441 N 27.2 101 A2 25.00

18.Mar 400 4 3.80 2666 5th 10% Two Sovereigns EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 2432 N 27.2 81 A2 25.14
ROUGH RINGO Mr.P.W.Young

Paul Young

Orange || Runs: 60 1sts: 14 2nds: 13 bk d Broadstrand Bono - Princess Pizza Sp'21 Ir

10.May 400 4 3.81 1123 2nd 2 Keeperhill Meek QAw,MidToWide,LdT"4,Crd3 2441 +2034.9 71 A4 24.77

26.Apr 400 4 3.86 6655 5th 6% Emersons Dream SlowAway,Middle 23.88 +3035.1 20/1 A3 24.72

17.Apr 400 4 3.86 Solo MiddleToWide 2458 N 347 T ReQul 24.58

12.Apr 400 3 3.84 4666 6th Dis Trinity Bella MiddleToWide,BadlyBumped1 2443 +1034.8 14/1 A3 00.00

05.Apr 400 3 3.79 3333 1st SH Yahoo Anna Middle,Chl&LedNearLine 2419 +2035.0 5/1 A4 *24.39

29.Mar 400 3 3.93 5565 5th 2% Sheer Lucy ModAw,Middle,ForcedToCk2 2461 -10 34.5 811 A4 24.74

Bedrock Racing

6 || BEDROCK WILMA (W) Martyn Wiley

Stripes || Runs: 46 1sts:8 2nds: 9 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Good News - Lilly Lula Sp'21 Ir

17.May 400 6 3.89 5666 6th 7 Kingdom Hero Wide,Bumped1 2468 -10 32.2 14/1 A4 25.15

08.May 400 6 3.83 1121 1st 2 Dame Trisha QAway,Wide,LedTo"2&From3 2439 N 321 T3 xLame *24.39

19.Apr 400 6 3.78 2266 6th 11  Zenith Beauty EPace,Wide,BadlyBumped’a 2428 N 322 71 A4 25.16

12.Apr 400 6 3.83 3333 3rd 3% Trinity Bella Wide,ClearRun 24.43 +1032.0 8/1 A3 24.81

05.Apr 400 6 3.82 1223 3rd 6% Raha Gem QuickAway,Wide 2431 N 32.2 8/1 A3 24.85

29.Mar 400 6 3.80 5555 6th 6 Jeopardy Raven Wide,ClearRun 24.07 +2032.2 71 A3 24.75

Greyhound Board
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Saturday, 24 May 2025

Meeting 122

14:14 Race 12 PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON GREYHOUNDS.ATTHERACES.COM
400m (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
HARLE UIN EUGENE Harlequin Syndlcate

1 Q Jason Bloomfield
Red Runs: 22 1sts:3  2nds: 4 bk d Broadstrand Bono - Miss Foley Fb'23 Ir
14.May 400 1 4.04 5555 6th 6% Orange Niamh Rails,ForcedToCk1,Bumped’ 2495 +1031.6 3/1 A1 25.56
10.May 400 1 3.82 2222 2nd SH Mr Bond EP,Rails,ChallengedNrLn 2495 +1032.5 18/1 A10 *25.06

30.Apr 400 1 3.87 1111 1st 2% Ediths Our Girl QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 2510 N 31.6 41 A1 25.10
22.Apr 400 1 3.99 3533 3rd 5% Elles Special Rails,BumpedRunUp 2514 N 314 21 A11 25.60
05.Apr 400 1 3.86 1444 4th 9% MrBond QAway,Rails,LedToBadlyBmp’a 2530 N 30.8 51 A1 26.04
29.Mar 400 1 3.94 4222 3rd 2 Skeard Jim Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 2552 -10 30.6 9/4 AN 25.58

SPARKLING EVA Mr.K.J.Arnold

2 Martyn Wiley
Blue Runs:4 1sts:0 2nds: 0 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Malachi - Silly O Clock Jy'23 Br
17.May 400 2 3.97 3333 3rd 8% Abel Mabel RIsTMid,Bmp1,Blk"4,Crd4 2463 +1023.3 1011 AN 25.43
10.May 400 3 3.91 3444 4th 5% Clovass Spice ModeratelyAway,MidTRIs 2463 +2023.0 141 AN *25.29

30.Apr 400 2 3.92 4333 4th 52 Harlequin Eugene MidToRIsBumpedRunUp&1 2510 N 23.1 91 A1 25.53

23.Apr 400 1 3.98 4444 4th 7 Tornaroy Tizzy RailsToMiddle,BmpRunUp 2477 +1022.8 1011 A1l 25.43

17.Apr 400 1 3.92 3322 2nd 5% Noreasonwhy RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 25.00 N 23.1 T3 25.46

10.Apr 400 2 3.95 2223 3rd 7% Myronniebilly EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle 2519 N 23.1 T3 25.77

Mr.D.J.Nye,Mrs.D.M.Nye
3 EDITHS OUR GIRL Martyn Wiley

(Season Unknown) bk b Tenpin - Mayslucky Beggar Jy'23 Br

White || Runs: 17 1sts: 2 2nds: 1
17.May 575 2 14.34 5555 5th 14" Swift Lorenzo SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 35.88 +3025.3 20/1 S5 37.33
12.May 400 3 4.04 5555 4th 7% Mohawkmo SlowAway,Middle ToRails 2520 N 258 7/2 AN 25.79
30.Apr 400 3 4.03 3222 2nd 2% Harlequin Eugene MidToRIs,BumpedRunUp,RnOn 2510 N 25.2 81 A11 *25.28
23.Apr 400 3 4.03 6666 5th 8 Tornaroy Tizzy SAway,MidToRIs 2477 +1025.3 10/3 AN 25.51
12.Apr 400 3 4.00 5434 5th 4% Uncle Sid SAway,MidToRIs,Bumped1 25.09 +1025.2 5/1 A11 25.57
05.Apr 400 3 4.01 5555 5th 7% Ashwood Hyena ModAway,MidToRIs,Bumped1 2497 N 25.8 18/1 AN 25.59
J EOPARDY DANCER Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

4 Paul Young

Black Runs: 39 1sts:3  2nds: 2 (Season 23.Ap'24) bk b Burgess Bucks - Pipette Sp'22 Ir
19.May 400 4 4.03 4334 5th 3% Fancy A Go Middle,BumpedRunUp 2521 N 248 111 AN 25.52
10.May 400 4 4.02 4555 5th 7% Orange Elizabeth ModAway,Middle,Baulked1 24.84 +2024.8 4/1 A1 25.66
30.Apr 400 4 3.91 5445 5th 9% Harlequin Eugene Mid,Bumped1,ForcedToCk3 2510 N 247 11/4 AN 25.85
23.Apr 400 4 3.87 2322 2nd 4% Tornaroy Tizzy EarlyPace,Middle 2477 +1024.6 9/2 A1 *25.21
14.Apr 400 4 3.91 4466 6th 9% Moss Row Maid Middle,Bumped1,Baulked?2 2491 N 246 16/1 AN 25.65
01.Apr 400 3.99 4555 6th 11 Avongate Rhonda Middle,BumpedRunUp,Crd1 2492 N 244 161 AN 25.80

HALO JOSIE (W)

Batcheloretts Syndicate
Tommy Batchelor

bk d Kinloch Brae - Halo Dimebar Ap'22 Ir

Orange || Runs: 1 1sts:0  2nds: 0
14.May 400 5 3.94 3222 3rd 3% Belladonna EP,MidToWide,BmpRnUp&1 25.06 +1029.5 201 AN *25.46
08.May 400 5 3.88 3333 3rd 8 Two Sterling SlowAway,MiddleToWide 2482 N 296 T3 25.46
24 Apr 400 6 3.80 1122 2nd 8 Naughty Dream QAway,Middle,LedTo2 2489 N 296 T2 25.53
17.Apr 400 5 3.86 1133 3rd 11% Noreasonwhy QuickAway,Middle,LedTo2 2500 N 295 T3 25.92
10.Apr 400 5 3.92 2333 3rd 17% Cree Ella EarlyPace,Middle 2472 N 29.7 T3 26.12
03.Apr 400 3.92 Solo MiddleToWide 2614 N 297 T Nvice  26.14
MYNIECESBLUEBELL (W) |"*="*
6 ( ) Martyn Wiley
Stripes Runs: 53 1sts:5 2nds: 5 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Taking Flight - Kincora Maximum Sp'21 Br
13.May 400 5 3.95 2224 5th 10% Bronaghs Beauty EarlyPace,Wide 2462 +1028.0 25/1 AN 25.58
03.May 400 5 3.90 3444 4th 4% MrBond Wide,ForcedToCheck2 2519 N 282 121 AN 25.55
22.Apr 400 6 3.81 2344 5th 8, Elles Special EPace,Wide,Bumped1 2514 N 284 8/1 A11 25.82
10.Apr 400 6 3.80 1333 3rd 11  Rising Rainbow QuickAway,Wide 2443 N 282 T3 xLame *25.31
05.Feb 400 5 3.95 5556 6th 11% Swift Lorenzo MidToWide,ForcedToCheck1 2515 N 27.8 201 IT 26.10
28.Jan 400 5 3.91 1555 5th 7%2 Mr Bond QuickAway,Wide,Bumped1 2536 N 27.7 711 A1 25.96
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RESERVES

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By

Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)

Saturday, 24 May 2025 - Meeting 122

Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

DADS LITTLE PLUM

Runs: 46  1sts: 13 2nds: 9

Mr.P.E.Fisher,Mr.P.W.Young
Paul Young

dkbd d Droopys Sydney - Old Fort Dakota Ap'22 Ir

16.May 4004 3.73 1111 1st 1%
10.May 4004 3.64 1222 2nd 2  Distant Rover
06.May 4003 3.71 1111 1st 1% Bubbly Thunder

Broadway Steel

DROOPYS SAOIRSE

Runs: 56 1sts: 14 2nds: 10

QuickAway,Middle,ALed 2426 N 348 10/3 A1 24.26
QAw,Middle,ChIFrom¥s 24.00 +20 34.4 41 A1 24.24
QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 2424 N 349 10/3 A1 24.24

Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.P.W.Young
Paul Young

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Fia Au'22 Ir

20.May 4001 3.81 3333 3rd 3%
14.May 4001 3.83 2222 3rd 2
30.Apr 4001 3.77 1111 1st 32

Annual Atticus
Second Tier
Two Slip Jigs

JAMIES GIFT

Runs: 74 1sts: 9 2nds: 9

Rails,Bumped1 2431 +1029.2 9/4 A1 24.67
EarlyPace,RIs,EveryChance 2410 N 29.0 13/8F A1 24.27
QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.07 +10 28.5 7/4F A2 2417

Jamies Syndicate
Paul Young

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Lagoon Sp'21 Ir

14.May 4001 3.91 1222 2nd 1
10.May 400 1 3.89 4233 3rd 4%
05.May 4001 3.97 5436 5th 4%

Yummy Yummy
Thats Our Boy
Seville Slayer

JEOPARDY HUNTER

Runs: 47 1sts: 9 2nds: 4

QAw,RIs,Bmp1,FcdTCk¥%&RnIn 24.93 +10 28.6 2/1 A8 2511
ModeratelyAway,Railed 24.33 +20 28.2 4/1 A8 24.89
SlowAway,Rails 2458 -10 28.0 7/2 A8 24.85

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate
Paul Young

bk d Burgess Bucks - Pipette Sp'22 Ir

20.May 4004 3.98 5554 5th 4%
14.May 4004 3.98 4444 4th 5
10.May 4004 3.80 1111 3rd %

Moss Row Maid
Orange Niamh
My Vision

JEOPARDY RAVEN

Runs: 85 1sts: 18 2nds: 12

Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 24.89 +10 29.8 3/1 A1 25.34
Middle,Bumped1 2495 +10 29.7 6/4F A1 25.45
QAw,Mid,LedTBmpRnIn 2476 +20 29.6 51 A10 25.01

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate
Paul Young

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Magical Bale - Pipette Nv'21 Ir

19.May 4004 3.84 4222 2nd Nk
13.May 4004 3.91 6555 5th 7%
28.Apr 4004 3.74 3335 5th 6%

Trinity Bella
Carmelfromcanew
Hoops Sydney

Middle,ChallengedNrLn 2456 N 30.3 5/1 A4 24.59
SAway,Middle,Bumped1 2410 N 30.2 91 A3 24.72
EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.13 +10 30.2 5/1 A3 24.78

LISTEN KELLY

Dogs For Life Syndicate
John Simpson
(Season Unknown) bk b Malachi - Listen Ava Lou De'22 Ir

Runs: 12 1sts: 1 2nds: 2
05.May 4003 3.90 3332 2nd 3% Young Millie
28.Apr 4003 4.01 5556 6th 7 Charlie Bob
07.Apr 4003 3.78 1111 1st 5% Tip Top Katie
Runs: 11 1sts: 1 2nds: 2

MidToRails,BumpedRunUp&2 24.82 -10 25.0 8/1 A9 24.98
MidToRIs,BmpRnUp,FcdToCk3 2479 N 251 12/1 A9 25.36
QAw,MiddleToRails,ALed 2483 N 25.3 211 A11 24.83

Miss.E.S.Isaac
Martyn Wiley

(Season 23.0c'24) bk b Tenpin - Mayslucky Beggar Jy'23 Br

20.May 4002 3.98 6655 5th 12V
12.May 4002 3.91 2111 1st 1%
03.May 4002 3.87 4222 2nd 17

Hollywood Chacha
Hollywood Anton
Mr Bond

NO GUARANTEE

Runs: 25 1sts:3 2nds: 8

19.May 4004 3.92 3655 5th 5%
13.May 4004 4.04 6653 2nd 3%
03.May 4004 3.74 5422 2nd 5%

Young Millie
Back To Front
Blackrose Sonia

RailsToMiddle,Baulked1 2483 N 25.0 20/1  A10 25.84
EarlyPace,RailsToMid,Led1 2520 N 25.0 13/8F A11 25.20
RailsToMiddle,RanOn 2519 N 251 94 AN 25.29
Mr.E.V.Wiley

Martyn Wiley

wbk d Tenpin - Scroggy Tara Jy'22 Ir

Middle,Bumped1 2454 N 33.3 2/1 A8 24.99
Mid,Bmp&FcdTCk1&"4,Bmp3 2493 N 33.6 2/1 A8 25.19
ModeratelyAway,Middle,BlkYs 2424 +10 335 52 A8 24.76

PEACE IS TOUGH

Runs: 54 1sts: 13 2nds: 10

War And Peace Syndicate
Katie O'Flaherty

bebd d Ballymac Wild - Ballymac Petula Jn'22 Ir

17.May 5751 14.19 5544 5th 77
12.May 5751 13.93 2111 1st 1%
05.May 4001 3.83 4222 2nd 2

Kates Dream
Swift Janice
Carmelfromcanew

Rails,Bmp1,ForcedToCk5 35.99 -20 30.5 5/2 S3 36.40
EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 36.28 N 30.5 8/13F S4 36.28
Rails,Bumped1 2416 N 30.5 6/1 A5 24.32
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ROUGH RONAN

Runs: 8 1sts:3 2nds: 1

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.F.K.Jennings,Mr.S.T.Nolan,Mr.P.R.Smith
Paul Young

be d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Greatest De'22 Ir

17.May 4002 3.75 1111 1st 3% Minnie Majestic
10.May 4002 3.97 5444 4th 5% Young Dotty
03.May 4002 3.88 3556 6th 10% Kingdom Ten

SWIFT KELVIN (W)

Runs: 101  1sts: 21  2nds: 25

Oi Oi John
Quater Keg
Bacon Burrger

17.May 4005 3.88 6665 5th 3%
10.May 4005 3.94 5545 5th 7%
02.May 4005 3.95 6655 5th 5

TO TONE BLAKE

Runs: 61 1sts: 10 2nds: 11

17.May 4001 3.84 3225 6th 8%
06.May 4001 3.90 2112 3rd 1%
26.Apr 4001 3.76 3333 4th 2

Ashwood Hyena
Swift Official
Feora Lucy

QAw,RIsToMid,ALed 24.39 +1029.9 15/8 A8 24.49
StumbledStart,Rails 24.45 +10 29.7 2/1F A8 24 .97
Rails,HitRails&Bmp1 2457 N 29.7 211F A8 25.43

The Midas Syndicate
Paul Burr
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Swift Toady Au'21 Ir
SlowAway,Wide,Bumped1&3 24.63 -10 30.6 5/1 A6 24.84
SAway,Wide,Bmp3&4 2424 +10305 7/2 A6 24.94
SlowAway,MiddleToWide 2431 +10 30.2 10/1 A5 24.81

To Tone Syndicate

Martyn Wiley
bk d Laughil Blake - Lemon Stacey Mr'21 Ir
EPace,Rails,Bmp&Ld¥iTo2 2478 +10 33.2 11/4 A9 25.54
Rails,Bumped&Led1To3 25.03 N 329 11/8F A9 2512
Rails,ClearRun 2457 N 329 7/4F A9 24.74

TOPPER CONOR

Runs: 25 1sts: 10 2nds: 2

Mr.J.P.Bradley
Katie O'Flaherty

bk d Good News - Ballymac Razzler Jy'22 Ir

20.May 4004 3.82 3455 6th 5
08.May 4004 3.68
26.Apr 4004 3.91 6666 6th Dis

Newtown Sinead
Solo
Lindas Yes Baby

EPace,Mid,Bumped1&” 2434 N 34.2 15/8F A2 24.78
Middle 2427 N 344 T xLame 24.27
SAway,Mid,Blk&BroughtDown 1 2430 -10 34.8 11/4 A2 00.00

TOPPER SHEA

Runs: 18 1sts: 6 2nds: 4

Mr.J.P.Bradley
Katie O'Flaherty

fw d Antigua Storm - Happy Girl Jy'23 Ir

19.May 4003 3.90 3444 4th 6 Jeopardy Diva Middle,Bumped1 2456 N 330 92 A6 25.04
10.May 4003 3.82 2111 1st SH Kingdom Hawk EPace,Mid,BmpRunUp,Led1 24.45 +10 32.8 11/4 A7 24.55
03.May 4003 3.82 5333 3rd 4% Ingrave Rocket Middle,Bumped3 24.50 +10 32.8 4/1 A7 24.98
UNDERGROUND ZEUS Mr.J.M.Hansell,Mr.A.Heard,Mr.F.K.Jennings,Mr.D.D.Williams

Paul Young
Runs: 31 1sts:6 2nds: 1 be d Malachi - Pinch Of Salt Oc'22 Ir
17.May 4004 4.07 6665 6th 5 Cree Ella SlowAway,Middle 2473 N 36.0 711 A7 25.14
10.May 4004 3.77 2533 3rd 9% Mickey Bigmac EP,MidTWide,Bmp1&%:&3 24.24 +10 36.2 91 A7 25.08
29.Apr 4004 3.95 6433 3rd 7 Oi Oi John SAway,MidToWide,Bmp'a 2454 N 36.0 8/1 A7 25.10
WINDGAP DEISE (W) MirSilver

Gemma Evans

Runs: 34 1sts:7 2nds: 4 bk d Burgess Bucks - Bower Deise Sp'22 Ir
20.May 4005 3.77 3343 3rd 6 New Era Baby EPace,Wide,ForcedToCheck’ 23.88 +10 32.7 7/2 A2 24.46
14.May 4005 3.90 3333 2nd 1% Second Tier Wide,ForcedToCk1,RanOn 2410 N 32.6 6/1 A1 24.24
10.May 4006 3.77 2111 1st 1 Newtown Sinead EPace,Wide,Bmp&Led1 24.18 +10 32.8 9/2 A2 24.28
YOUNG FEATHER Young At Heart Syndicate

Paul Young

Runs: 54 1sts: 12 2nds: 4

bk d Gurteen Feather - Endova Spirit Jy'21 Ir

20.May 4001 3.94 4446 6th 7'
13.May 4001 3.83 2223 3rd 5%
06.May 4001 3.89 5323 3rd 2%

Jeopardy Panther
Carmelfromcanew
Windgap Deise

YOUNG SIENNA

Runs: 51  1sts: 12  2nds: 10

ModeratelyAway,Rails 2420 +10 33.1 3/1F A4 24.91
EarlyPace,Rails 2410 N 324 6/1 A3 24.52
Rails,Crowded1 2444 N 322 121 A3 24.66

Young At Heart Syndicate
Paul Young

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

17.May 4002 3.89 5444 4th 7
03.May 4002 3.86 5333 2nd 5%
28.Apr 4002 3.84 6654 4th 2%

Underground Sam
Letsgolucky
Oioi Savaloy

Rails,Bmp1&3,Crowded2 2451 +1027.7 711 A5 25.17
Rails,Crowded1,FcdToCk3 2446 N 276 71 A5 24.90
RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 2453 N 275 711 A5 24.75

ZENITH IMPACT

Runs: 5 1sts:2 2nds: 0

Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir
David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Flytline - Droopys Meteor Sp'23 Ir

20.May 4002 3.83 2111 1st 3 Tip Top Nitro
14.May 4002 3.79 2111 1st 8 Swift Accomplish
07.May 4003 3.84 3333 3rd 4”2 Budge Up

RailsToMiddle,Led1 2411 N 27.2 5/4F A4 2411
EPace,RailsToMid,LedRunUp 24.00 +10 27.0 10/11F A7 24.10
MidToRIs,Bumped1 2427 +10 27.2 11/8F A7 24.71
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